

5 MACT 84/24

DAR-REHAN Vs. RAGHAV

20.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Ayush Garg, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 through V/C.
Sh. M. Awasthi with Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Submissions heard on the application U/O 8 Rule 1 CPC moved on behalf of respondents no.1&2 for taking certain documents, related to the payment made in the hospital by the respondents no.1&2, on record, same is treated as application under Rule 14 of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

The application is allowed and the documents regarding payment made by the respondents in the hospital regarding treatment of the petitioner are taken on record. The application is disposed of.

Matter is adjourned for respondents' evidence, if any.

Put up for RE, if any/final arguments on **19.02.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.11.2024