

18 MACT 84/24

DAR-REHAN Vs. RAGHAV

01.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co. through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.04.2025

At 11.31 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.
Sh. Ayush Garg, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

The Tribunal is in receipt of report of Ld. Court Commissioner regarding recording of petitioner's evidence filed on 28.03.2025, same is taken on record. Petitioner's evidence is closed before Ld. Court Commissioner.

If the fees of Ld. Court Commissioner has not been paid, let the same be paid by respondent/insurance co.

Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 submits that on behalf of respondents evidence is to be led. Let the list of witnesses and copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in advance.

Put up for RE before the Tribunal on **11.06.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.04.2025