

27 MACT 84/24  
DAR-REHAN Vs. RAGHAV

20.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ayush, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2  
through videoconferencing.  
Sh. Ankit Sharma, proxy counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m. for recording the  
evidence.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
20.08.2025

At 12.41 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vikas Yadav, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.  
Respondent no.1 in person.  
Sh. Manjul Awasthi, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

R1W1: Sh. Raghav has been examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 as well as Ld.  
counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits that no further  
witness is to be examined. **Accordingly, respondents' evidence  
is hereby closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **29.10.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
20.08.2025