

29.10.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
29.10.2025

At 1.10 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ayush Garg, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.  
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Part final arguments heard. *Inter alia* Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted and it is so in the evidence of petitioner that the petitioner expended amount of more than Rs.10Lakh in his treatment. However, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has submitted that the petitioner has spent less than Rs.2Lakh and also about Rs.50,000/- was paid by respondents no.1&2.

In these circumstances, petitioner is directed to file the details of amount expended in his treatment by way of affidavit, clearly mentioning the payment made and whether the same is supported by the receipt or not. Also disclose the mode of payment of each and every bill on or before NDOH.

Put up for further final arguments on **03.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
29.10.2025