

03.12.2025

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Dalip Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.12.2025

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Aqsa, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Affidavit of petitioner in compliance of previous
order filed. Copy supplied.

In the facts & circumstances of the case, Tribunal
wishes to examine one Dev, who was driving another two
wheeler along with petitioner.

On filing PF and giving requisite details, court
notice be issued to said Dev.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.12.2025