

24.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

In the facts & circumstances of the case, the Tribunal wanted to examine one witness, namely Dev. Summons issued to him returned un-executed with the report that address could not be traced out by the process server.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner would try to contact Mr. Dev and would revert back. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **12.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.12.2025