

7 MACT 84/24
DAR-REHAN VS. RAGHAV

12.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Shahnawaz, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.02.2026

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Saif Ali, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he had tried his best at personal level to trace out the witness Sh. Dev. However, he has come to know that the witness has gone to Mumbai and address of Mumbai is not available. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **09.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.02.2026